

S. DEP	Γ OF COMMERCE	
ATENT	& TRADEMARK OFFI	CE

102758	3112
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks.
Please record the attached original documents or copies the	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Thomas Roger Meinardi	Name: Maytag Corporation
Joshua Robert Powell	
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North
	City, State, Zip: Newton, Iowa 50208
☐ Other: Execution Date: October 29, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
Serial No. 10/678,186 filed October 6, 2003	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	May 27, 2004
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3

05/28/2004 ERREGAYI 00000093 041075 10676186

ASSIGN	ATATIFILIT.			
WHEREAS, I (we), Dexter V. Bautista, Thomas Rowhose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter reand useful improvements in Ultrasonic Sensor For Detectin (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an appeared executed on even date herewith executed on: Secuted on: October 6, 2003 Secuted on: October 6, 2003	sterred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new g the Dispensing of a Product plication for United States Letters Patent was tial No. 10/678,186			
WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPORATION Whose post office address is 403 West Fourth Street North, I Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquirin United States and throughout the world;				
ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority patents international Convention and all other available intitle and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addipatents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout and inventor certificates which may be granted through the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application of the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES exactly and to provide further assurances and testimony of control and to provide further assurances and testimony assignors, in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligation executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	of America, including any and all United States Letters in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, the world, including the right to apply for patents and introduct to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of ternational conventions and treaties; and the entire right, lition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation agnorate the world in respect of said INVENTION. Incomments that legally may be required in connection with a any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in ON, including additional documents that may be required at all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also pense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR also pense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of defense of any patent application or patent encompassed as under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and BE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in or the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives there Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the			
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office.				
signor Name Dexter V. Bautista here Signed	Address 1429 Glenn Avenue Augusta, GA 30904			
sie .	Signature			
	(Notarization preferred but not required)			
efore me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this			
day of	Notary Public			

PATENT

My commission expires __

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

REEL: 015395 FRAME: 0871

UTILITY-WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket:DIX009-162

Assignor Name	Address			
Thomas Roger Meinardi	201 Hopeland Farms Drive			
Where Signed	Aiken, SC 29803			
Date 10/29/03				
Date	Signature I M			
10/29/03	Thomak Warali			
	(Notarization preferred but not required)			
Before me personally appeared	and advanded and this incinement to be his from two set on it			
deed this	way approvated and the manufacture to be the fresh tres act state			
day of, 20				
	Notary Public			
	My commission expites			
Assignor Name	Address			
Joshua Robert Powell	184 Governors Lane			
Where Signed	Aiken, SC 29801			
WILLISTON SC				
Date	Signature			
WILLISTON, SC Date 10/29/03	Toch Jall			
	·			
	(Notarization preferred but not required)			
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and			
deed this				
day of				
	Notary Public			
·	My corruvission expires			
Assignor Name	Address			
	_			
Where Signed				
	Co			
Date	Signature			
	(Notarization preferred but not required)			
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and			
deed this				
day of20	Notury Public			
	-			
	My commission expires			
See following page(s) for additional joint assignces				

PATENT **RECORDED: 05/27/2004**

REEL: 015395 FRAME: 0872